membership of the Bank by the Governing Council pursuant to ARTICLE 2, 
Paragraph 2 of the Charter. 

CHAPTER II 

CAPITAL 

ARTICLE 3 

AUTHORISED CAPITAL 

1. The Authorised capital stock of the Bank (hereinafter called “The Capital Stock”) 
shall be US$ 1,080,000,000 (United States Dollars One Billion and Eighty Million) 
consisting of 72,000 Class A Shares and 8,000 Class B Shares, each of which shall 
have a par value of 13,500 United States Dollars.  It will be available for 
subscription by members in accordance with Article 4 of this Charter. 

2. The Capital Stock shall: